2023 ECRDA Dr. Pamela Turner Memorial Dressage Championship and Open Show
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Dressage Seat Equitation

Giulia Guertler

Starter Rider Walk-Trot Sr

Sarah Trotta
Victoria Brown

Starter Rider W-T-C Jr, 12 yrs & under

Sophia Pirotta
Eva Giblin

Starter Rider W-T-C Jr, 13 yrs & older
Elizabeth DePalma

Training Level Sr

Veronica Finkelstein
Roslyn McGivney

Cheyenne Lord
Christin Eason

Training Level Sr, Shown >2nd Level
Samantha Hodgson

MFS - First Level

Melissa Tomasello

MFS - First Level , Shown >2nd Level
Samantha Hodgson

Second Level Sr

Cristina Capanescu

Third Level Sr

Samantha Hodgson

September 30, 2023
Judge: Cindy Glaser

Horse

Tenoru

Blue Star Fern
It's Her Turn

Budweiser
Ginger Snap

All About Abbey

Franklin Square
Jorick Fan't Zand
Gotcha Gift
Cancannier

Aloha ISF

Lance

Jorick Fan't Zand

Mister Gin

Nitro

Western Dressage Intro A Jr, 13 yrs & older

Jordan Paolello
Monica D'Aiuto

Cool Under Fire
Foxy Lady

Test 2

75.938%
70.000%

63.000%
68.500%

64.250%

69.310%
64.483%
64.555%
60.690%

68.621%

67.083%

71.806%

60.128%

59.605%

68.182%
64.773%

Test 3

70.625%
67.813%

72.308%
60.385%

67.692%

62.800%
64.600%
63.600%
56.600%

67.800%

60.952%

60.500%

56.667%
59.444%

Average

75.000%

73.281%
68.906%

68.261%
63.913%

66.196%

66.296%
64.537%
64.167%
58.796%

68.241%

67.083%

71.806%

60.556%

60.064%

63.000%
62.375%



Rider Horse Score

Open: Training Level Test 1 Sr

Veronica Finkelstein Franklin Square 66.154%
Open: Second Level Test 2 Sr
Amy French Seaforth's Shining Water 66.410%

2023 ECRDA Dr. Pamela Turner Memorial Dressage Championship and Open Show
September 30, 2023
Judge: Ellen Sullivan

Rider Horse Test 2 Test 3 Average

CH: Starter Rider W-T Jr, 12 yrs & under

Madison Vasil Sporty's Gold Rush 61.250% 66.875% 64.063%

Mia Wiseman Odin 54.375% 60.000% 57.188%

Eddie Mazur Midsummer Night's Drear 52.188% 60.313% 56.250%
CH: Starter Horse W-T Sr

Adrienne Dalessio Go With The Flow 57.813% 62.188% 60.000%
CH: Starter Rider W-T- Sr

Carrie Gates Magician's Flight 58.750% 61.346% 60.217%
CH: Training Level Jr

Meghan Kronhaus Bonjour Cadeau 70.517% 69.200% 69.907%

Ella Berry Sugar Rush 64.138% 63.600% 63.889%

Allison Mazur Lennox 64.138% 63.400% 63.796%

Natalie Edwards Stabler 57.241% 64.200% 60.463%

Sarah Donnelly Everlasting Wonder 57.759% 58.200% 57.963%

Taylor Smity Life Is Good 52.414% 57.200% 54.630%

Madison Novak Don't Skip Sonny 0.000% 61.800% 28.611%
CH: First Leel Sr

Emily Amon Finnegan 61.818% 61.111% 61.449%
CH: PSG Sr

Carolyn Montgomery Unitas 59.559% 59.559%



CH: Intermediate 1 Sr
Leigha Allen Sure Is Bright 59.706%

CH: Western Dressage Intro B
Jacqueline Tanzi Only Ms Trixie 64.250% 62.750%

CH: Western Dressage Basic Level Sr
MaryKay Erickson Mitos Hot linvestment 72.600% 80.385%
Rider Horse

Open: Starter Rider Intro. Test A Jr, 12 yrs & younger
Avery Fricke Lady Inspiration

Open: Starter Rider Intro Test A, Sr
Karen DePalma Cancannier

Open: Starter Horse Intro C Sr
Adrienne Dalessio Go With The Flow

Open: First Level Test 2
Melissa Tomasello Lance

Open: Western Dressage Intro A Test 1 Starter Rider Jr, 12 yrs & younger
Serafina Bellew Foxy Lady

Open: Western Dressage Intro B Test 3 Sr
Cheri Caprio Dotzy Playgirl

Open: Western Dressage Intro B Test 4 Sr
Cheri Caprio Dotzy Playgirl

Open: Western Dressage Basic Level Test 1 Jr
Gianna Tanzi Lady Inspiration

Open: Western Dressage Basic Level Test 2 Jr
Gianna Tanzi Lady Inspiration

Open: Western Dressage Basic Level Test 4 Sr
MaryKay Erickson Mito's Hot Investment

59.706%

63.500%

76.735%

Score

66.250%

59.063%

64.250%

64.091%

57.727%

60.250%

63.000%

66.154%

69.400%

81.538%



