2023 ECRDA Dr. Pamela Turner Memorial Dressage Championship and Open Show September 30, 2023

Judge: Cindy Glaser

Rider	Horse	Test 2	Test 3	Average
CH: Dressage Seat Equitation				
Giulia Guertler	Tenoru			75.000%
CH: Starter Rider Walk-Trot Sr				
Sarah Trotta	Blue Star Fern	75.938%	70.625%	73.281%
Victoria Brown	It's Her Turn	70.000%	67.813%	68.906%
CH: Starter Rider W-T-C Jr, 12 yrs & und	er			
Sophia Pirotta	Budweiser	63.000%	72.308%	68.261%
Eva Giblin	Ginger Snap	68.500%	60.385%	63.913%
CH: Starter Rider W-T-C Jr, 13 yrs & olde	er			
Elizabeth DePalma	All About Abbey	64.250%	67.692%	66.196%
CH: Training Level Sr				
Veronica Finkelstein	Franklin Square	69.310%	62.800%	66.296%
Roslyn McGivney	Jorick Fan't Zand	64.483%	64.600%	64.537%
Cheyenne Lord	Gotcha Gift	64.555%	63.600%	64.167%
Christin Eason	Cancannier	60.690%	56.600%	58.796%
CH: Training Level Sr, Shown >2nd Level	I			
Samantha Hodgson	Aloha ISF	68.621%	67.800%	68.241%
CH: MFS - First Level				
Melissa Tomasello	Lance	67.083%		67.083%
CH: MFS - First Level , Shown >2nd Leve	I			
Samantha Hodgson	Jorick Fan't Zand	71.806%		71.806%
CH: Second Level Sr				
Cristina Capanescu	Mister Gin	60.128%	60.952%	60.556%
CH: Third Level Sr				
Samantha Hodgson	Nitro	59.605%	60.500%	60.064%
CH: Western Dressage Intro A Jr, 13 yrs	& older			
Jordan Paolello	Cool Under Fire	68.182%	56.667%	63.000%
Monica D'Aiuto	Foxy Lady	64.773%	59.444%	62.375%

Rider	Horse	Score
Open: Training Level Test 1 Sr		
Veronica Finkelstein	Franklin Square	66.154%
Open: Second Level Test 2 Sr Amy French	Seaforth's Shining Water	66.410%
Anny French	Scarorer 3 Stilling Water	00.41070

2023 ECRDA Dr. Pamela Turner Memorial Dressage Championship and Open Show September 30, 2023

Judge: Ellen Sullivan

Rider	Horse	Test 2	Test 3	Average
CH: Starter Rider W-T Jr, 12 yrs & under				
Madison Vasil	Sporty's Gold Rush	61.250%	66.875%	64.063%
Mia Wiseman	Odin	54.375%	60.000%	57.188%
Eddie Mazur	Midsummer Night's Drear	52.188%	60.313%	56.250%
CH: Starter Horse W-T Sr				
Adrienne Dalessio	Go With The Flow	57.813%	62.188%	60.000%
CH: Starter Rider W-T- Sr				
Carrie Gates	Magician's Flight	58.750%	61.346%	60.217%
CH: Training Level Jr				
Meghan Kronhaus	Bonjour Cadeau	70.517%	69.200%	69.907%
Ella Berry	Sugar Rush	64.138%	63.600%	63.889%
Allison Mazur	Lennox	64.138%	63.400%	63.796%
Natalie Edwards	Stabler	57.241%	64.200%	60.463%
Sarah Donnelly	Everlasting Wonder	57.759%	58.200%	57.963%
Taylor Smity	Life Is Good	52.414%	57.200%	54.630%
Madison Novak	Don't Skip Sonny	0.000%	61.800%	28.611%
CH: First Leel Sr				
Emily Amon	Finnegan	61.818%	61.111%	61.449%
CH: PSG Sr				
Carolyn Montgomery	Unitas	59.559%		59.559%

CH: Intermediate 1 Sr Leigha Allen	Sure Is Bright	59.706%		59.706%
CH: Western Dressage Intro B Jacqueline Tanzi	Only Ms Trixie	64.250%	62.750%	63.500%
CH: Western Dressage Basic Level Sr MaryKay Erickson	Mitos Hot IInvestment	72.600%	80.385%	76.735%

Rider	Horse	Score	
Open: Starter Rider Intro. Test A Jr, 12 yrs & younger			
Avery Fricke	Lady Inspiration	66.250%	
Open: Starter Rider Intro Test A, Sr			
Karen DePalma	Cancannier	59.063%	
Open: Starter Horse Intro C Sr		5	
Adrienne Dalessio	Go With The Flow	64.250%	
Open: First Level Test 2			
Melissa Tomasello	Lance	64.091%	
Open: Western Dressage Intro A Test 1	Startor Pider Ir. 12 yrs & younger		
Serafina Bellew	Foxy Lady	57.727%	
Seraina Benew	TONY Eddy	37.72770	
Open: Western Dressage Intro B Test 3	Sr		
Cheri Caprio	Dotzy Playgirl	60.250%	
Open: Western Dressage Intro B Test 4	Sr		
Cheri Caprio	Dotzy Playgirl	63.000%	
Open: Western Dressage Basic Level Te			
Gianna Tanzi	Lady Inspiration	66.154%	
Open: Western Dressage Basic Level Test 2 Jr			
Gianna Tanzi	Lady Inspiration	69.400%	
Onen, Western Dressere Basis Level Test 4 Sr			
Open: Western Dressage Basic Level Te MaryKay Erickson	st 4 Sr Mito's Hot Investment	81.538%	
IVIAI YNAY ETICKSUIT	iviito s not ilivestillelit	01.338%	